

26/02/2020 - Nr 3

Accreditation for 2020 ADAC GT Masters gets under way

Start of accreditation process for ADAC GT Masters, ADAC GT4 Germany, ADAC TCR Germany and ADAC Formula 4

Media representatives can now apply for permanent accreditation and for accreditation on an individual, event-by-event basis for the ADAC GT Masters season that starts in April and for the ADAC GT4 Germany, the ADAC TCR Germany and ADAC Formula 4. This is only possible online at adacmotorsport.de/akkreditierung. By accessing the online accreditation portal, representatives from print, digital and radio media as well as photographers can request accreditation for the upcoming season. Further details about accreditation are also available on the ADAC Motorsport accreditation portal. April 1st 2020 is the deadline for submission of documents to support your request for permanent accreditation this season.

Please note that separate, additional accreditation is required for the Media Day that marks the start of the season for the ADAC GT Masters, the ADAC GT4 Germany, the ADAC TCR Germany and ADAC Formula 4. The Media Day, including press conference, for the 2020 season will take place in the Motorsport Arena Oschersleben on Monday, 6th April during official ADAC GT Masters pre-season testing. Further information about the Media Day will be made available shortly.

You can also now apply for accreditation for ADAC GT Masters races on an individual, event-by-event basis. Deadlines for individual accreditation are set out in the box below.

ADAC GT Masters press accreditation does not entitle the holder to record moving images. TV and film crews require a special TV permit. Please direct all enquiries regarding national/international TV film permits and broadcasting on digital platforms to:

tv square gmbh Nico Kuppinger Am Coloneum 1 D-50829 Köln Telefon +49 7031 649053

E-Mail: gtmasters@tv-square.de

Note about online accreditation portal: The online accreditation portal is available in both German and English. Your password for access to the portal will expire after three months for reasons of security currently in place. A new password can be requested via the 'Forgotten password' link on the website.























Accreditation deadlines for the 2020 ADAC GT Masters:

Event/race	Date	Deadline for accreditation
Permanent accreditation	-	1st April 2020
Media Day, Motorsport Arena Oschersleben	6th April 2020	31st March 2020
Motorsport Arena Oschersleben	24th-26th April 2020	15th April 2020
Most (CZ)	15th-17th May 2020	6th May 2020
Red Bull Ring (AT)	5th-7th June 2020	27th May 2020
Nürburgring	14th-16th August 2020	5th August 2020
Zandvoort (NL)	21st-23rd August 2020	12th August 2020
Hockenheimring	18th-20th September 2020	9th September2020
Sachsenring	2nd-4th October 2020	23rd September 2020

Contacts:

ADAC GT Masters - Permanent Accreditation

Cornelia Hufstadt

Tel: +49 (0) 2166 990744, Fax: +49 (0) 2166 370385, Mobile: +49 (0) 172 8116037,

Email: akkreditierung@adac-motorsport.de

ADAC e.V.

Kay-Oliver Langendorff, Manager for Partnerships, Cooperation & Sponsoring, Manager for Communications, Motorsport & Classic

Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6936, Mobile: +49 (0) 171 555 5936,

Email: kay.langendorff@adac.de

Oliver Runschke, ADAC Motorsport and Classic Communications

Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6965, Mobile: +49 (0) 171 555 6236

Email: oliver.runschke@adac.de



















MEDIA INFORMATION



Race calendar for the 2020 ADAC GT Masters (provisional)

05/06/20 - 07/06/20 Red Bull Ring (AT)

* = subject to agreement with the organisers

adac.de/gt-masters adac.de/motorsport























24/04/20 - 26/04/20 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben

15/05/20 - 17/05/20 Autodrom Most (CZ)

14/08/20 - 16/08/20 Nürburgring*

21/08/20 - 23/08/20 Circuit Zandvoort (NL)

18/09/20 - 20/09/20 Hockenheimring

02/10/20 - 04/10/20 Sachsenring*

Oliver Runschke, Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6965, E-Mail: oliver.runschke@adac.de Kay-Oliver Langendorff, Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6936, E-Mail: kay.langendorff@adac.de